

102學年度大學考試入學分發  
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	20	0.04%	20	0.04%
2	28	0.05%	48	0.09%
3	68	0.12%	116	0.21%
4	86	0.16%	202	0.37%
5	125	0.23%	327	0.59%
6	180	0.33%	507	0.92%
7	224	0.41%	731	1.32%
8	258	0.47%	989	1.79%
9	235	0.42%	1224	2.21%
10	386	0.70%	1610	2.91%
11	327	0.59%	1937	3.50%
12	412	0.74%	2349	4.25%
13	332	0.60%	2681	4.85%
14	421	0.76%	3102	5.61%
15	461	0.83%	3563	6.44%
16	516	0.93%	4079	7.38%
17	448	0.81%	4527	8.19%
18	514	0.93%	5041	9.11%
19	457	0.83%	5498	9.94%
20	797	1.44%	6295	11.38%
21	574	1.04%	6869	12.42%
22	579	1.05%	7448	13.47%
23	519	0.94%	7967	14.41%
24	631	1.14%	8598	15.55%
25	704	1.27%	9302	16.82%
26	600	1.08%	9902	17.90%
27	581	1.05%	10483	18.95%
28	668	1.21%	11151	20.16%
29	500	0.90%	11651	21.07%
30	970	1.75%	12621	22.82%
31	676	1.22%	13297	24.04%
32	747	1.35%	14044	25.39%
33	625	1.13%	14669	26.52%
34	523	0.95%	15192	27.47%
35	713	1.29%	15905	28.76%
36	789	1.43%	16694	30.18%
37	561	1.01%	17255	31.20%
38	622	1.12%	17877	32.32%
39	583	1.05%	18460	33.38%
40	898	1.62%	19358	35.00%
41	627	1.13%	19985	36.13%
42	709	1.28%	20694	37.42%
43	584	1.06%	21278	38.47%
44	520	0.94%	21798	39.41%
45	709	1.28%	22507	40.69%
46	588	1.06%	23095	41.76%
47	571	1.03%	23666	42.79%
48	580	1.05%	24246	43.84%
49	506	0.91%	24752	44.75%
50	1265	2.29%	26017	47.04%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	663	1.20%	26680	48.24%
52	747	1.35%	27427	49.59%
53	604	1.09%	28031	50.68%
54	538	0.97%	28569	51.66%
55	660	1.19%	29229	52.85%
56	639	1.16%	29868	54.00%
57	521	0.94%	30389	54.95%
58	543	0.98%	30932	55.93%
59	391	0.71%	31323	56.63%
60	959	1.73%	32282	58.37%
61	532	0.96%	32814	59.33%
62	510	0.92%	33324	60.25%
63	469	0.85%	33793	61.10%
64	482	0.87%	34275	61.97%
65	463	0.84%	34738	62.81%
66	668	1.21%	35406	64.02%
67	431	0.78%	35837	64.80%
68	526	0.95%	36363	65.75%
69	368	0.67%	36731	66.41%
70	624	1.13%	37355	67.54%
71	434	0.78%	37789	68.33%
72	466	0.84%	38255	69.17%
73	412	0.74%	38667	69.91%
74	327	0.59%	38994	70.50%
75	484	0.88%	39478	71.38%
76	422	0.76%	39900	72.14%
77	372	0.67%	40272	72.82%
78	337	0.61%	40609	73.42%
79	277	0.50%	40886	73.93%
80	609	1.10%	41495	75.03%
81	368	0.67%	41863	75.69%
82	396	0.72%	42259	76.41%
83	296	0.54%	42555	76.94%
84	337	0.61%	42892	77.55%
85	361	0.65%	43253	78.21%
86	328	0.59%	43581	78.80%
87	250	0.45%	43831	79.25%
88	411	0.74%	44242	79.99%
89	285	0.52%	44527	80.51%
90	411	0.74%	44938	81.25%
91	285	0.52%	45223	81.77%
92	315	0.57%	45538	82.34%
93	304	0.55%	45842	82.89%
94	262	0.47%	46104	83.36%
95	313	0.57%	46417	83.93%
96	306	0.55%	46723	84.48%
97	280	0.51%	47003	84.99%
98	345	0.62%	47348	85.61%
99	456	0.82%	47804	86.43%
100	7503	13.57%	55307	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 56.14875